_’
|
|
|
N

Tt

S

EASNE)




F.DM240 disc mower sapre parts

No. Code. Model Description Qty
1 F.DM240-001-01 Hitch mounting 1
2 18020400051 F.DM240-112 Splint 2
3 18010100065 F.DM240-103 Cylinder 1
4 18010100058 F.DM240-147 Floating spring 2
5 18010100067 F.DM240-105 Spring connector (left-handed) 1
6 18010100066 F.DM240-104 Spring connector (right-handed) 1
7 18020100268 F.DM240-153 Left-hand adjustment lever 1
8 F.DM240-154 Right-hand adjustment rod 1
9 F.DM240-148 Slot adjustment lever 1
10 F.DM240-154 Right-hand adjustment rod 1
11 18020300058 F.DM240-134 Spring connector 2
12 14040000007 GB/T 95-2002 Flat washer 20x3 3
13 14050300005 GB/T889.2-2000 Locknut fine teeth M20*1.5 2
14 11011500085 GB/T 276-94 Deep groove ball bearings 6207-2RS 2
15 18010100063 SPB-167-4 Small pulley (ventilated wheel) 3
16 18010100143 SPB-305-4 Pulley (ventilated wheel 1
17 18020200090 F.DM240-026 Pulley cover base plate weldment 1
18 18010100059 XPB2900 Belt 4
19 18020200093 F.DM240-029 Pulley cover panel weldment 1
20 14050000002 GB/T 41-2000 Hex nut M8 14
21 18020300052 F.DM240-127 Special bolt 1
22 18020300053 F.DM240-128 Special lengthened bolt 1
23 14050100003 GB/T 889.1-2000 Locknut M10 2
24 11000000834 1JS320-146 Support pin plate 4
25 F.DM240-158 Floating spring short pin shaft 1
26 18020300054 F.DM240-129 Floating spring pin shaft 1
27 14020000006 GB/T 93-1987 Spring Pad 8 14
28 14010100038 GB/T 5783-2000 Hexagon head bolt M10*20 2
29 14050100002 GB/T 889.1-2000 Locknut M8 15
30 14060200025 GB/T 70.1-2000 Hexagon socket head cap screw M8*20 15
31 18020300057 F.DM240-133 Cylinder pin 1
32 14040000008 GB/T 95-2002 Flat washer 24x4 1
33 14000100167 GB/T 91-2000 Cotter pin 4*40 2
34 14020000008 GB/T 93-1987 Spring Pad 12 4
35 14060200036 GB/T 70.1-2000 Hexagon socket head cap screw M10*25 1
36 18010100076 F.DM240-138 tarpaulin 1
37 18020400059 F.DM240-139 Small pulley cover floor 1
38 18020200101 F.DM240-022 Small pulley cover weldment 1
39 18020400058 F.DM240-137 Insurance hook plate 1
40 18020300060 F.DM240-140 Spacer 1

F.DM240 disc mower sapre parts

No. Code. Model Description Qty
41 18020400060 F.DM240-141 Gasket plate 1
42 14040000003 GB/T 95-2002 Flat Washer 10x2 4
43 18010100057 F.DM240-142 Insurance board extension spring 1
44 14050000003 GB/T 41-2000 Hex nut M10 1
45 14010100041 GB/T 5783-2000 Hexagon head bolt M10*35 1
46 14010100022 GB/T 5783-2000 Hexagon head bolt M8*40 4
47 14010100001 GB/T 5783-2000 Hexagon head bolt M6*12 4
48 14010100016 GB/T 5783-2000 Hexagon head bolt M8*16 2
49 18020300059 F.DM240-136 Small pulley shaft 1
50 18020400061 F.DM240-144 Pulley plate 4
51 14010100065 GB/T 5783-2000 Hexagon head bolt M12*25 4
52 18010100055 F.DM240-150 Graphite copper sleeve 2
53 18020300063 F.DM240-146 Pulley spacer 4
54 14010100017 GB/T 5783-2000 Hexagon head bolt M8*20 4
55 11011200000 BS/A13.70(G1/4) Combination washers (self-centering) 4
56 11010900053 R.0S/J225-0S-108 Throttle adapter 1
57 11011200003 BS/A21.50(G1/2) Combination washers (self-centering) 1
58 11010900036 STU.G1\4 One-way throttle valve G1\4 1
59 11010700353 F.DM240-151 Flip tubing 1
60 11010600090 G1/4 Hollow bolt 1
61 11010900020 G1\2 Quick change joint (public) 1




62 3250100137 YB002 50*90 applique 1
63 3250100138 YB003 50*90 applique 1
64 3250100139 YB004 50*90 applique 1
65 3250100140 YB005 50*90 applique 1
66 3250100141 YB006 50*90 applique 1
67 3250100142 YB0O7 50*90 applique 1
68 14050100009 GB/T 889.1-2000 Locknut M20 1
69 F.DM240-156 Pin spacer 1 2
70 F.DM240-157 Pin spacer 2 1
71 18010100060 XPB-1300 Belt 4
72 14040000006 GB/T 95-2002 Flat washer 16x3 2
73 14050100008 GB/T 889.1-2000 Locknut M16 1
74 14010100110 GB/T 5783-2000 Hexagon head bolt M16*55 1
75 F.DM240-164 Spring adjustment pin 1
76 11011700015 04 R pin - color zinc 1
77 F.DM240-001-02 Header assembly 1




"»; =\t
WA 33
7 /
/ / f
f / J
/ f
f
f
f
f
f

i WV e W T
K ZEX=)E)
/
/ ’I: ||' /
/ / { / /
{f J J

GV
=\

)

fom
N A\
J

.
B

[T
L)

&)




F.DM240-001-02-01 Header assembly

No ERP code Model English description Qty
1 14002400000 JBZQ4444-1997 Hexagon screw plug M16x1.5x15 3
2 11010400169 55.0512T1 Small assembly 1
3 11011200152 M16 Combination washer M16 (self- 3
4 14010300035 GB/T 5786-2000 Hexagon head bolt M16x35x1.5 6
5 14020000010 GB/T 93-1987 Spring Pad 16 6
6 LA 2x 1534 O-ring 6
7 11011200043 TC50X72X8 Oil seal 6
8 18020300031 F.DM240-101 Bearing sleeve 6
9 L357 407 6251 Front wheel bearing 6
10 14020000007 GB/T 93-1987 Pad 10 64
11 14060200037 GB/T 70.1-2000 Hexagon socket head cap screw 2
12 14010100040 GB/T 5783-2000 Hexagon head bolt M10*30 10
13 18020100242 F.DM240-155 Header lower box 1
14 14040000003 GB/T 95-2002 Flat Washer 10x2 8
15 18020200100 F.DM240-036 Right deflector plate weldment 1
16 18020200099 F.DM240-035 Left deflector plate weldment 1
17 14010100038 GB/T 5783-2000 Hexagon head bolt M10*20 30
18 18010100075 F.DM240-117 Ball stud 12
19 14050100003 GB/T 889.1-2000 Locknut M10 60
20 18020200083 F.DM240-019 Disc plate weldment
21 18010100061 F.DMJ260R-136 Left blade 6
22 18010100062 F.DMJ260R-137 Right blade 6
23 14050000003 GB/T 41-2000 Hex nut M10 24
24 18020400062 F.DMJ260R-122 Cutter cover 4
25 11012200001 M10x25 Knurled bolt M10x25 24
26 F.DM240-020 Drum bucket welded parts 2
27 18020200074 F.DM240-010 Header connecting arm welding part 1| 1
28| 18010100071 F.DM240-111 Left rotary cutter gear 27x3.5 3
29 18020300033 F.DM240-106 Positioning axis 10
30 14060100031 GB/T 70.3-2000 Hexagon countersunk head screw 40
31 14060100032 GB/T 70.3-2000 Hexagon countersunk head screws
32 18010100068 F.DM240-108 Right rotary cutter gear 27x3.5
33 18020200096 F.DM240-032 Right skateboard weldment
34 11011200179 Az 2x 1538 O-ring 20
35 14060100033 GB/T 70.3-2000 Hexagon countersunk head screws 21
36 18010100073 F.DM240-114 Connection flange 6
37 18020300034 F.DM240-107 Lower positioning axis 10
38 18010100072 F.DM240-113 Bearing seat 6
39 18010100054 GB/T 276-94 Deep groove ball bearings 6208-N 10
40 18020200087 F.DM240-023 Skate welding parts 4
41 18020400080 F.DM240-149 Gear shaft pressure plate 6
42 18010100070 F.DM240-110 Right-hand gear 39x3.5 5
43 18020200095 F.DM240-031 Left skateboard weldment 1
44 18010100069 F.DM240-109 Left gear 39x3.5 5




45 18020200103 F.DM240-014 Upper cover weldment 1
46 18020200075 F.DM240-011 Header connecting arm welding part 2

47 18010100049 HA23x N 11108 O-ring 6
48 14050100006 GB/T 889.1-2000 Locknut M12 10
49 14000400049 GB/T895.1 Hole steel wire ring 80 10
50 14000400046 GB 893.1-86 Hole retainer ring 72 6
51 14060200050 GB/T 70.1-2000 Hexagon socket head cap screw 10
52 18020400055 F.DM240-126 Skate pad 4
53 18020400057 F.DM240-135 Grass board adjustment board 2
54 18010100079 WYAH.02 Adjustable handle M10X20 2
55 18010100074 F.DM240-116 Header crash block 5
56 F.DM240-161 Drum cover 1
57 14060300004 GB/T 70.2-2000 Hexagon flat round head screw M8x12| 6
58 11012700206 F.DM240-160 Power connector 1







F.DM240-001-02 header assembly

No ERP.code Model English description Qty
1 F.DM240-001-02-01 Header assembly 1
2 18020200076 F.DM240-012 Cross beam welding parts 1
3 14020000008 GB/T 93-1987 Spring Pad 12 10
4 14060200052 GB/T 70.1-2000 Hexagon socket head cap screw M12*35 6
5 14050100006 GB/T 889.1-2000 Locknut M12 11
6 14010100071 GB/T 5783-2000 Hexagon head bolt M12*40 3
7 18020200082 F.DM240-018 Rear guardrail weldment 1
8 18020200081 F.DM240-017 Front guard welded parts 1
9 18020300065 F.DMJ260R-145 Nylon friction plate 8
10 14010100072 GB/T 5783-2000 Hexagon head bolt M12*45 8
11 14040000004 GB/T 95-2002 Flat washer 12x2.5 8
12 11010300000 M12(29*13*3) Butterfly spring 24
13 11010000102 XH30-300Z-30HP Jiangling gear box (black) 1
14 14060200051 GB/T 70.1-2000 Hexagon socket head cap screw M12*30 4
15 14020000007 GB/T 93-1987 Pad 10 5
16 14060200036 GB/T 70.1-2000 Hexagon socket head cap screw M10*25 4
17 18020400019 F.DM240-143 Tensioning slides 2
18 18020200102 F.DM240-021 Tension plate welding parts 1
19 11010300019 L.TRE220-112 Spring 125x28x4.5 1
20 18020200092 F.DM240-028 Adjusting screw welding parts 1
21 11000100508 L.TRE220-124 Spring seat 1
22 18020300035 F.DM240-118 Small tensioner 1
23 GB/T 296-94 3205 A Bearing 3205-2RS 1
24 14040100003 GB/T 96.2-2002 Large washer 10x2.5 1
25 14010100038 GB/T 5783-2000 Hexagon head bolt M10*20 1
26 11011200000 BS/A13.70(G1/4) Combination washers (self-centering) 3
27 11010600215 F.DM240-162 Extended air cap assembly 1
28 11010600090 G1/4 Hollow bolt 1
29 Gl/4 ventilation cap 1




